[Accept and Expend Grant - California Governor's Office of Emergency Services, Elder Abuse Program - \$400,000]

Resolution retroactively authorizing the Office of the District Attorney to accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$400,000 from the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services for the Elder Abuse Program for the grant period July 1, 2016, through June 30, 2018.

WHEREAS, The Office of the District Attorney applied for funding from the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services for the "Elder Abuse (XE) Program" and was awarded Four Hundred Thousand dollars (\$400,000); and

WHEREAS, The purpose of the grant is to enhance the safety of elder victims of crime by providing direct services to victims, and bridge the gap between elder justice service providers and victim service providers; and

WHEREAS, The grant does not require an amendment to the Annual Salary Ordinance (ASO) Amendment; and

WHEREAS, The grant includes a required match of 20% of the project budget or \$100,000; the source of match is through volunteer hours and general funds; and

WHEREAS, The grant includes provision for indirect costs of \$19,827; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Office of the District Attorney to retroactively accept and expend, on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco, a grant from the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services for the Elder Abuse Program in the amount of \$400,000 to enhance elder services.

		· see	m/1/
1	Recommended:	Approved:	
2		40	Edwin M. Lee
3			Mayor
4			
5	Eugene Elendinen		*
6	Chief Administrative & Financial Officer	,	
7	for George Gascón	Approved:	Joellyn Ju
8	District Attorney	m	Ben Rosenfield
9		And Control of the Co	Controller
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			

23

24

25



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

160968

Date Passed: October 25, 2016

Resolution retroactively authorizing the Office of the District Attorney to accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$400,000 from the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services for the Elder Abuse Program for the grant period July 1, 2016, through June 30, 2018.

October 19, 2016 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED

October 25, 2016 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Peskin, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 160968

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 10/25/2016 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

Date Approved